Standard Resistors Series
DATABOOK
Standard Resistors
Resistance Boxes
Custom Products
AA
AE_DB_4388-en_standardresistorscover.indd   1AE_DB_4388-en_standardresistorscover.indd   1 2025/07/31   14:56:042025/07/31   14:56:04
Standard Resistors

of Calibration
Temp.
Coefficient
Temp.
Retrace
Stability
Power
Rating
Power
Coefficient
Operating
Temp. Range
Storage
Temp. Range Terminal
ppm ppm ppm/°C ppm ppm/yr W ppm/power* °C °C
HRU-1R0 1 Ω
±1
±1
@ 23 °C
α23
 ±0.05
ppm/°C
β ±0.005
ppm/°C2
@23±5 °C
±0.1
@23±5 °C
±0.2
(±0.05
actual)
1.0 0.5
15–30
<60 %RH
10-40
LEMO 1B
Recep-
tacle
HRU-100 10 Ω
HRU-250 25 Ω
HRU-101 100 Ω
HRU-102 1 kΩ
HRU-103 10 kΩ
FEATURES
•	Utilizing New Generation Stress Free Bulk Metal® Foil
technology
•	Extreme stability: 0.2 ppm/yr (0.05 ppm/yr typical)

Coefficient
Temp.
Retrace
Stability
Power
Rating
Power
Coefficient
Operating
Temp. Range
Storage
Temp. Range
Number
of
Terminalsppm ppm ppm/°C ppm ppm/yr W ppm/power* °C °C
USR-1R0SF 1 Ω
±2
±2.5
@ 23 °C
±0.05
@23±5 °C
±0.5
@23±5 °C
±0.5
(±0.2
actual)
1.0 ±1 18–28 0–50 5
USR-100SF 10 Ω
USR-250SF 25 Ω
USR-101SF 100 Ω
USR-102SF 1 kΩ
USR-103SF 10 kΩ
* Rated power will be different per future additional low values.
FEATURES
•	Utilizing New Generation Stress Free Bulk Metal® Foil
technology

Working
Current
Max.
Working
Voltage
Operating
Temp.
Range
Storage
Temp.
Range
Number
of
Terminals
ppm ppm ppm/°C ppm ppm/yr W ppm/power* °C mA V °C °C
ASR-1R0 1 Ω
±5
±2.5
@ 23 °C
±0.2
@ 0~23 °C
23~50 °C
±2 @
23~0 °C
~23 °C
23~50 °C
~23 °C
±3
0.5 ±5
50
707 0.70
0~50 –10~60
5
ASR-100 10 Ω
0.1
±1
100 1.00
ASR-101 100 Ω 31.6 3.16
ASR-102 1 kΩ 10.0 10.0
ASR-103 10 kΩ 3.16 31.6
ASR-104 100 kΩ 1.00 100
3ASR-105 1 MΩ 0.31 316
ASR-106 10 MΩ ±10 ±5 ±0.5 ±6 ±3 0.10 1000
* Power=Power rating
FEATURES
•	Excellent long-term stability of resistance, less than
3 ppm/year

Working
Voltage
Working
Temp.
Range
Number
of
Terminals
ppm ppm/°C ppm/year W ppm/mW °C A V °C
CSR-1N0 1 mΩ ±100 ±10 ±20
0.5 ±0.05
0~50
22.3 22.4m
18~28
5
CSR-10N 10 mΩ ±50 ±5 ±15 7.07 70.7 m
CSR-R10 100 mΩ ±25 ±2.5 ±10 2.24 224 m
CSR-1R0 1 Ω
±5
±1
±5 0.1
±0.01
316 m 316 m
CSR-100 10 Ω 100 m 1.00
CSR-101 100 Ω 31.6 m 3.16
CSR-102 1 kΩ 10 m 10.0
CSR-103 10 kΩ 3.2 m 31.6
CSR-104 100 kΩ 1 m 100
3CSR-105 1 MΩ 0.3 m 316
CSR-106 10 MΩ ±5 ±10 0.1 0.1 m 1000
CSR-107 100 MΩ ±10
±2.5 ±25
0.01 0.01 m 1000
3 (BNC)
CSR-108 1 GΩ ±25 0.0025 1.5 μ 1500

﻿
ATV Series
I/V Converter
SPECIFICATIONS
Series Nominal
Value
Accuracy Temperature
Coefficient
Max.Working
Current
Max.Working
Voltage
Power
Rating
% ppm/°C mA V W
ATV-1R0 1 Ω
±0.1 ±2.5
500 0.50 0.25
ATV-100 10 Ω 100 1.00
0.1
ATV-101 100 Ω 31.6 3.16
ATV-102 1 kΩ 10.0 10.0
ATV-103 10 kΩ 3.16 31.6
ATV-104 100 kΩ 1.00 100
FEATURES
•	Lightweight, compact size
•	Full resistance range available from 1 Ω to 100 kΩ
DESCRIPTION

RTD Simulator
CONFIGURATION in millimeters
SPECIFICATIONS
Series
Min.
Resistance
Value
Max.
Resistance
Value
Resolu-
tion
Dial Resistance Value/Step (Ω)
Accuracy Max.
WattageDial 1 Dial 2 Dial 3 Dial 4 Dial 5 Dial 6
ADR-6102M 0.100 Ω 1.111210 kΩ 0.001 100 10 1 0.1 0.01 0.001
±(0.005 %
 ±2 mΩ)
0.5 W
ADR-6103M 0.10 Ω 11.11110 kΩ 0.01 1 k 100 10 1 0.1 0.01
ADR-6104M 0.1 Ω 111.1110 kΩ 0.1 10 k 1 k 100 10 1 0.1
ADR-6105M 1 Ω 1.111110 MΩ 1 100 k 10 k 1 k 100 10 1
ADR-6106M 10 Ω 11.11110 MΩ 10 1 M 100 k 10 k 1 k 100 10
<1 MΩ
±(0.01 % +50 mΩ)
≥1 MΩ ±0.1 %
ADR-6107M 100 Ω 111.1110 MΩ 100 10 M 1 M 100 k 10 k 1 k 100
<1 MΩ
±( 0.02 %+50 mΩ)
≥1 MΩ ±0.1 %
FEATURES